

Amendment No. 542

Assembly Amendment to Assembly Bill No. 454

(BDR 39-236)

Proposed by: Committee on Health and Human Services**Amendment Box:****Resolves Conflicts with:** N/A**Amends:** Summary: No Title: Yes Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest: No

Adoption of this amendment will MAINTAIN a 2/3s majority vote requirement for final passage of AB454 (§ 7).

ASSEMBLY ACTION	Initial and Date	SENATE ACTION	Initial and Date
Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____

Amend sec. 6, page 2, by deleting lines 24 and 25 and inserting:

“limitation, regulations that set forth:

(a) Standards for the provision of quality care by providers of supported living arrangement services;

(b) The requirements for the issuance and renewal of a certificate to provide supported living arrangement services; and

(c) The rights of consumers of supported living arrangement services, including, without limitation, the right of a consumer to file a complaint and the procedure for filing such a complaint.”.

Amend sec. 8, page 2, line 40, by deleting *“premises, facilities,”*.

AMI/LH

Date: 4/25/2005

A.B. No. 454—Makes various changes concerning provision of supported living arrangement services.



Amend sec. 8, page 3, line 5, by deleting “*premises, facilities,*”.

Amend sec. 18, page 5, line 32, by deleting “*services.*” and inserting:

“services during any period in which the provider of supported living arrangement services is engaged in providing supported living arrangement services.”.

Amend sec. 19, page 5, line 45, by deleting “*services.*” and inserting:

“services during any period in which the provider of supported living arrangement services is engaged in providing supported living arrangement services.”.

Amend sec. 20, page 6, line 11, by deleting “*services.*” and inserting:

“services during any period in which the provider of supported living arrangement services is engaged in providing supported living arrangement services.”.

Amend the title of the bill, tenth line, by deleting:

“providing a penalty;”.